Joseph Weinberg

Joseph Weinberg is Managing Partner and President of Gaming for The Cordish Company, a Baltimore, Maryland based real estate development, gaming, and entertainment group of companies. Mr. Weinberg has overseen the acquisition, financing, design, development and management of high profile hotel, gaming, retail and entertainment projects throughout the U.S. The Company's developments include some of the most successful gaming, leisure and entertainment projects in the world, including the Hard Rock Hotel & Casino Hollywood, Florida; Seminole Paradise Retail and Entertainment District, Hollywood, Florida; Hard Rock Hotel & Casino Tampa, Florida; The Power Plant, Baltimore, Maryland; Power Plant Live!, Baltimore, Maryland; Charleston Place, Charleston, South Carolina; The Walk, Atlantic City, New Jersey; Kansas Power & Light District, Kansas City, Missouri; and Maryland Live! Casino, Baltimore/Washington D.C.

Cordish developments have been widely recognized for their quality, innovation, financial success and positive impact on communities in which it does business. The Company has been awarded seven Urban Land Institute Awards of Excellence for its projects. Cordish' Power Plant headquarters received the International Waterfront Development Award of Excellence as one of the premier waterfront developments in the world. The Company's gaming projects have been widely recognized as "best in class" in their respective markets by leading industry organizations and publications.

Mr. Weinberg serves as President and Trustee on a number of philanthropic foundation boards that serve underprivileged communities in the United States and internationally. A graduate of the University of Virginia, he played Division I Baseball for The University.

####